Dear Parents/Carers,

What a fantastic start to the new academic year. I would like to
wish a warm welcome to all of our children who have settled into
their new classes beautifully and a very special welcome to ouwr new
reception class who are starting their Sowe Valley journey with us.
I would also like to welcome our new members of staff.

Have a wonderful weekend and enjoy the weather whilst it lasts.

Emma White
Head Teacher
Wraparound/
PE Kits Ouwr wraparound clubs are both open,

Please be reminded| |however, the MCAS application is having
that we expect every| [some technical issues so booking in
child to be dressed in| |advance on the app is not available. If
full uniform every day| |you would like to book yowr child into
with a PE kit provided| |breakfast or after school club, please either
in a named bag. email or call the school. We will inform
you when MCAS is working. again.




Term Dates

2023/24

Autumn Term
Monday 4th September to
Friday 27th October 2023
(Monday 4th September is a

teacher training day)

Half Term Holiday

Monday 30th October 2023 to
Friday 3rd November 2023

Autumn term (continued)
Monday 6th November 2023 to
Friday 22nd December 2023
(Monday 6th November is a
teacher training day)

Spring term
Monday 8th January 2024 to

Friday 9th February 2024
(Monday 8th January is a teacher
training day*)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 12th February 2024 to

Friday 16th February 2024

Spring Term (continued)

Monday 19th February 2024 to
Friday 22nd March 2024

Easter Holiday
Monday 25th March 2024 to

Friday 5th April 2024

Summer Term
Monday 8th April 2024 to
Friday 24th May 2024

Bank Holiday Monday 6th May
2024

Half Term Holiday
Monday 27th May to Friday

31st May

Summer Term (continued)
Monday 3rd June 2024 to
Friday 19th July 2024

(Monday 3rd June is a teacher
training day)

Dates for Diary
27th September - Y3 trip to Flag Fen
18th & 19th Octoter - Virtual parents evening
25th Octoter - Y6 trip to Coventry Cathedral

Star of the week/

Y1 - Marshal/Anamtas
Y2 - Kruthwic/Saiyan/Daniel
Y3 - Mia/Leighton
Yk - Elnathan/Amna/
Y5 - Francesca/Sienna/

Y6 - Faye/Tyler

Pre-School
Owr newly refurbished preschool is looking
amazing. We have very limited places
available for 3 year olds (15 or 30 hours)
please ask in the office for an application
form if you would like to place your childs
name on the waiting list.

Price Li
Lunches - £2.20 per day

Breakfast Club - £4.00 per day
After School Club - £7.00 per day




